
2022 HILLIARD TOWN COUNCIL 
GENERAL ELECTION 
 
QUALIFIED CANDIDATES: 
 
The positions for Mayor and two Town Council Members were up for election at the 
November 8, 2022, General Election. 
 
The following candidates qualified during the qualifying period that was held July 14, 
2022, noon to August 12, 2022, noon for the positions that were up for Election: 
 
John Beasley for Mayor 
Dallis Hunter for Town Council  
Joe Michaels for Town Council 
 
The three qualified candidates were unopposed at the closing of the qualifying period. 
The new Mayor and Town Council Members will serve four-year terms and shall take 
office at the first regular meeting of the Town Council in January 2023 on Thursday, 
January 5, 2023 @ 7pm. 

 

2023 HILLIARD MAYOR & TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS  
Email addresses will be active for new members the first of January 2023. 

 
John Beasley, Mayor  January 2023 – December 2026 
3716 Lee Street, Hilliard, Florida 32046 
904.446.0024 (cell) – jbeasley@townofhilliard.com 
 
Dallis Hunter, Council Member January 2023 – December 2026 
361770 Pine Street, Hilliard, Florida 32046 
904.545.5482 (cell) – dhunter@townofhilliard.com 
 
Joe Michaels, Council Member January 2023 – December 2026 
Post Office Box 124, Hilliard, Florida 32046 
904.583.2662 (cell) – jmichaels@townofhilliard.com 
 
Kenny Sims, Council Member January 2021 – December 2024 
Post Office Box 1335, Hilliard, Florida 32046 
912.390.9722 (cell) – ksims@townofhilliard.com 
 
Lee Pickett, Council Member January 2021 – December 2024 
37026 West First Street, Hilliard, Florida 32046 
904.845.8315 (cell) – lpickett@townofhilliard.com 
 
Jared Wollitz, Council Member January 2021 – December 2024 
37255 Ingham Road, Hilliard, Florida 32046 
904.465.6080 (cell) – jwollitz@townofhilliard.com 
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